Annex 2

Privacy Policy Description:

Data Privacy Policy

The website is owned and operated by Benoli Tech S.R.L., with headquarters in Iaşi, Aleea Gheorghe Ivanescu, no. 9, fiscal code RO42984700. To make it easier to follow the information, you should know that we may refer to our institution using terms such as "Benoli Tech," "us," "ours," etc., and to you, as a user and visitor of the website, using terms such as "user," "you," etc. This policy describes the information we collect when you visit www.benolitech.com. By using this website, you agree to the collection and use of your personal information (if provided) in accordance with this policy. The site may contain links to and from websites. If you follow a link to any of these websites, please note that they have their own privacy policies. Benoli Tech S.R.L. has no responsibility or liability for these policies or how these websites handle data. Check these policies before submitting any personal information to these sites.

Information collected and storage duration

If you use our website, we will collect and process the following personal data about you:

• Information you provide when you fill out a web form. The information you provide to us may include your name, email address, phone number, home address.

• Information we collect about you through the cookie files we use when you access our website. For further details, please see the Cookie Notice.

Personal data storage is done for as long as we have your consent.

How we use the personal data you provide or collect

We use your personal data in the following ways:

• Personal data provided by you through our web forms will be used for the purpose of processing your requests. By submitting the request, you agree to the processing of your data by Benoli Tech S.R.L.

• Technical information we collect through the use of cookies will be used for the purposes set out in the "Cookie Notice."

Access to your personal data

You have the right to request a copy of the information held by us by making an access request. To request a copy of the data held about you or to update your information, contact Benoli Tech S.R.L. at the email address: <u>hello@benolitech.com</u>.

Personal data held by Benoli Tech S.R.L. is subject to the conditions of EU Regulation 679/2016, which provides data subjects with the right of access to all types of information recorded, held by the data controller, subject to certain limitations.

Rights of the data subject

According to Regulation 679/2016 – GDPR, you have the right to request Benoli Tech S.R.L., as the controller of personal data, to rectify, erase, or restrict the processing of personal data concerning you.

Right to lodge a complaint with the Supervisory Authority According to Regulation 679/2016 – GDPR, you have the right to lodge a complaint with the National Authority for the Supervision of Personal Data Processing. More details can be obtained by sending an email to hello@benolitech.com.